Grollman was employed under a one year contract to serve as NSC’s Chief Operating Officer. The contract automatically renews
for additional one year terms unless either party chooses to terminate. Mr. Grollman’s contract calls for an annual gross salary of One Hundred Eighty Thousand
Dollars ($180,000.00), payable semi-monthly. Also in accordance with the contract, on December 1, 2000, NSC granted Mr. Grollman 100,000 restricted
Common Shares. Also on December 1, 2000, NSC granted Mr. Grollman 500,000 fully vested options to purchase Common Shares at the closing sales price of

[...]

Effective December 1, 2000 Mr. Carr was employed under a one year contract to serve as NSC’s Chief Financial Officer. The contract automatically renews for
additional one year terms unless either party chooses to terminate. Mr. Carr’s contract calls for an annual gross salary of one hundred sixty five thousand dollars
($165,000.00), payable semi-monthly. Also in accordance with the contract, on December 1, 2000, NSC granted Mr. Carr 100,000 vested options to purchase
Common Shares at a price equal to twenty five percent (25%) of the closing price per share on December 1, 2000.